RUGGEDCOM RS900GP
Installation Guide
07/2018
RC1026-EN-05
Preface
Introduction 1
Installing the Device 2
Device Management 3

Green (Blinking) Activity
Off No link detected
Compatible SFP Transceivers
The following SFP transceivers are compatible with the RUGGEDCOM RS900GP. For more information, including
installation/removal instructions and ordering information, refer to the RUGGEDCOM SFP Transceiver Catalog
[https://support.industry.siemens.com/cs/ca/en/view/109482309].
IMPORTANT!
Only use SFP transceivers approved by Siemens for RUGGEDCOM products. Siemens accepts no liability
as a result of performance issues related in whole or in part to third-party components.
SFP Transceiver Order Code Speed
(Mbit/s) Modea Nominal Distance (km)
RUGGEDCOM SFP1112-1 6GK6000-8CG01-0AA0 10/100/1000 CAT-5e
Copper
0.1
RUGGEDCOM SFP1121-1FX2 6GK6000-8FE51-0AA0 100 MM 2
RUGGEDCOM SFP1131-1FX20 6GK6000-8FE52-0AA0 100 SM 20
RUGGEDCOM SFP1131-1FX50 6GK6000-8FE53-0AA0 100 SM 50
RUGGEDCOM SFP1131-1FX90 6GK6000-8FE54-0AA0 100 SM 90
RUGGEDCOM SFP1132-1BX10R 6GK6000-8FB51-0AA0 1000 SM 10
RUGGEDCOM SFP1132-1BX10T 6GK6000-8FB52-0AA0 1000 SM 10
RUGGEDCOM SFP1132-1BX40R 6GK6000-8FB53-0AA0 1000 SM 40
RUGGEDCOM SFP1132-1BX40T 6GK6000-8FB54-0AA0 1000 SM 40
RUGGEDCOM SFP1122-1SX 6GK6000-8FG51-0AA0 1000 MM 0.5
RUGGEDCOM SFP1132-1LX10 6GK6000-8FG52-0AA0 1000 SM 10
RUGGEDCOM SFP1132-1LX25 6GK6000-8FG53-0AA0 1000 SM 25
RUGGEDCOM SFP1132-1LX40 6GK6000-8FG57-0AA0 1000 SM 40
RUGGEDCOM SFP1132-1LX70 6GK6000-8FG54-0AA0 1000 SM 70
RUGGEDCOM SFP1132-1LX100 6GK6000-8FG55-0AA0 1000 SM 100
RUGGEDCOM SFP1132-1LX115 6GK6000-8FE56-0AA0 1000 SM 115
a MM = Multi-Mode, SM = Single-Mode
RUGGEDCOM RS900GP